
7

Newtown - Llandrindod Wells
Service operates from 29/07/2019 until further notice

Service operates Monday to Sunday

Inbound, Monday to Friday

T41 T42 T43 T43 T43 T43 T43 T43 T43

Llandrindod Wells, Station, Stand B 07:30 07:30 09:03 11:03 13:03 15:03 17:03 19:17 21:17

Crossgates, Penybryn 07:36 07:36 09:09 11:09 13:09 15:09 17:09 19:23 21:23

Llanddewi Ystradenny, Ithon View 07:42 07:42 09:15 11:15 13:15 15:15 17:15 19:29

Llanbister, Vicarage 07:48 07:48 09:21 11:21 13:21 15:21 17:21 19:35

Llanbadarn Fynydd, New Inn 07:54 07:54 09:27 11:27 13:27 15:27 17:27 19:41

Dolfor, Dolfor Bus Stop 08:06 08:06 09:39 11:39 13:39 15:39 17:39 19:53

Newtown, Coleg Powys 08:21

Newtown, Bus Station, Stand B 08:26 08:20 09:51 11:51 13:51 15:51 17:51 20:05
1 Journey runs during working days of College Days

Journey does not run Bank Holidays

2 Journey runs during holidays of College Days

Journey does not run Bank Holidays

3 Journey does not run Bank Holidays



8

Inbound, Saturday

T41 T41 T41 T41 T41 T41 T41 T41

Llandrindod Wells, Station, Stand B 07:30 09:03 11:03 13:03 15:03 17:03 19:17 21:02

Crossgates, Penybryn 07:36 09:09 11:09 13:09 15:09 17:09 19:23 21:08

Llanddewi Ystradenny, Ithon View 07:42 09:15 11:15 13:15 15:15 17:15 19:29

Llanbister, Vicarage 07:48 09:21 11:21 13:21 15:21 17:21 19:35

Llanbadarn Fynydd, New Inn 07:54 09:27 11:27 13:27 15:27 17:27 19:41

Dolfor, Dolfor Bus Stop 08:06 09:39 11:39 13:39 15:39 17:39 19:53

Newtown, Bus Station, Stand B 08:20 09:51 11:51 13:51 15:51 17:51 20:05
1 Journey does not run Bank Holidays



9

Inbound, Sunday

T41 T41 T41 T41

Llandrindod Wells, Station, Stand B 09:50 11:50 13:50 15:50

Crossgates, Penybryn 09:56 11:56 13:56 15:56

Llanddewi Ystradenny, Ithon View 10:02 12:02 14:02 16:02

Llanbister, Vicarage 10:07 12:07 14:07 16:07

Llanbadarn Fynydd, New Inn 10:13 12:13 14:13 16:13

Dolfor, Dolfor Bus Stop 10:26 12:26 14:26 16:26

Newtown, Bus Station, Stand B 10:37 12:37 14:37 16:37
1 Journey also runs Bank Holiday Mondays



10

Outbound, Monday to Friday

T41 T41 T41 T41 T41 T41 T42 T43 T41 T41

Newtown, Bus Station, Stand B 06:35 08:35 10:00 12:00 14:05 16:00 16:15 18:15 20:10

Newtown, Coleg Powys 16:12

Dolfor, Church 06:47 08:49 10:13 12:13 14:18 16:26 16:28 18:28 20:22

Llanbadarn Fynydd, New Inn 07:00 09:01 10:25 12:25 14:30 16:38 16:40 18:41 20:35

Llanbister, Lion Hotel 07:06 09:07 10:31 12:31 14:36 16:45 16:46 18:47 20:41

Llanddewi Ystradenny, Ithon View 07:12 09:12 10:36 12:36 14:41 16:51 16:51 18:53 20:47

Crossgates, Penybryn 06:07 07:19 09:19 10:43 12:43 14:48 16:58 16:58 19:00 20:53

Llandrindod Wells, Station, Stand C 06:13 07:24 09:25 10:50 12:50 14:55 17:03 17:05 19:06 20:59
1 Journey does not run Bank Holidays

2 Journey runs during working days of College Days

Journey does not run Bank Holidays

3 Journey runs during holidays of College Days

Journey does not run Bank Holidays



11

Outbound, Saturday

T41 T41 T41 T41 T41 T41 T41 T41 T41

Newtown, Bus Station, Stand B 06:35 08:35 10:00 12:00 14:00 16:15 18:15 20:10

Dolfor, Church 06:47 08:49 10:13 12:13 14:13 16:28 18:28 20:22

Llanbadarn Fynydd, New Inn 07:00 09:01 10:25 12:25 14:25 16:40 18:41 20:35

Llanbister, Lion Hotel 07:06 09:07 10:31 12:31 14:31 16:46 18:47 20:41

Llanddewi Ystradenny, Ithon View 07:12 09:12 10:36 12:36 14:36 16:51 18:53 20:47

Crossgates, Penybryn 06:07 07:19 09:19 10:43 12:43 14:43 16:58 19:00 20:53

Llandrindod Wells, Station, Stand C 06:13 07:24 09:25 10:50 12:50 14:50 17:05 19:06 20:59
1 Journey does not run Bank Holidays



12

Outbound, Sunday

T41 T41 T41 T41

Newtown, Bus Station, Stand B 11:15 13:15 15:15 17:15

Dolfor, Church 11:27 13:27 15:27 17:27

Llanbadarn Fynydd, New Inn 11:39 13:39 15:39 17:39

Llanbister, Lion Hotel 11:45 13:45 15:45 17:45

Llanddewi Ystradenny, Ithon View 11:50 13:50 15:50 17:50

Crossgates, Penybryn 11:56 13:56 15:56 17:56

Llandrindod Wells, Station, Stand C 12:03 14:03 16:03 18:03
1 Journey also runs Bank Holiday Mondays

Created by TransXChange Publisher 2.4_5 on Fri Jul 12 15:05:15 BST 2019 from source document T4_SRW0_PG_T4N_20190729.xml using schema version 2.4.


